PAKHTUNKHWA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (PEDO)

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING

36.6 MW DARAL KHWAR HYDROPOWER COMPLEX BAHRAIN

Sealed Bids are invited from eligible firms/bidders in accordance with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014 on **single stage single envelope** for the following Works at Daral Khwar HPC PEDO Bahrain, District Swat.

S. No.	Name of Work	Date & Time of Submission	Date & Time of Opening
1.	Procurement of Essential Foreign Spare Parts for	29/01/2024	29/01/2024
	Daral Khwar Hydropower Complex, Bahrain	(2:00 PM)	(2:30 PM)

Terms & Condition:

- 1. The bidder should be registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Department, KPRA and shall be on Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR and KPRA having ISO-9001 certificate and valid license from Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in the category C-5 or above for the year 2023-24 (Proof of documents shall be attached).
- 2. Bidding documents can be obtained up to one day prior to the opening date from Room No. 329 PEDO House, 38/B-2 Phase-V Hayatabad Peshawar during working hours or can be downloaded from PEDO website: www.pedo.pk upon submission of written application along with Bank Draft of Rs. 3000/ from any schedule bank of Pakistan in favor of "Resident Engineer O&M Daral Khwar HPC.
- 3. Bidders must apply to this tender by getting registered on etender.pedo.pk and apply online as well as by sending hardcopies of their bids to Room No. 329 PEDO House, 38/B-2 Phase-V Hayatabad Peshawar on or before at 02:00 PM on 29/01/2024 and will be opened on the same date at 02:30 PM in Committee room of PEDO House in the presence of the bidder's authorized representative who choose to attend the bid opening meeting.
- 4. The bids must be accompanied by a bid security @ 2% of the total bid/ quoted price in Pak Rupees in the shape of CDR in favor of "Resident Engineer O&M Daral Khwar HPC".
- 5. Rates shall be inclusive of all applicable taxes & duties.
- 6. Incomplete / Conditional/ Ambiguous application shall not be considered.
- 7. PEDO reserves the right to reject any one or all the bids as per rule 47 of the KPPRA 2014.

Resident Engineer (O&M)
36.6MW Daral Khwar Hydro Power Complex
Bahrain, District Swat.
Telephone # 0336 5945464, Email: re.daralkhwar@pedo.pk